CG-48 Shipmate Memorial List
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With Gratitude and Appreciation for Your Service and Friendship

USS Yorktown CG-48 Association

Commissioned | Protected America | Decommissioned
1984-2004

www.ussyorktowncg48association.org
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Rate/Rank

OS1
ET2
(ORY)
FC1
SMC
OS2
IT2
IC2
DC3
ET2
MS2
FTM1
RM3
MSCS
OSl1

Name
Gerald Bohan 1997-2001
Bruce Gearhart 1994-1997
Bill Valent 1988-1991
Richard Williams 1998-2004

Jimmy R. Teer  1996-2000
Mayo Westbrooks 1984-1987

Kris Bishundat 1996-1997
John Lewandowski 1993-1994
Michael Balley *%.1992
Keith Aplag sofeskok_steokok ok
Wilson sksksksk _skskekk
Randy Llnk skskosksk _skskeksk
Charles Renea lololoS ool
Richard Menge sk okt
Paul Gaskin *kkk_1987

Served on Ship Home State

Mississippi
Washington
Florida
Mississippi
Alabama
Georgia
Unknown
Michigan
Unknown
Unknown
Puerto Rico
Virginia
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown

! Died during 9/11 at the Pentagon

Date Passed

Unknown
25 Aug 07
11 Dec 96
00 Jan 05
19 Jan 09
11 Sept 01 !
22 Aug 98
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
** Aug 05
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Rate/Rank Name
CMC Robert Davis
CTO1 Richard Miller
LT Edward Gohring
0S2 Ron Stevick
CWO0O2 Ray Sewell
AW?2 George Starr
HT3 Brian Pease
STGI1 Doug Kelly

LCDR John Elliot
CTRC Mike Kemnitzer
CWO0O4 Daniel Pinto
OSl1 Jeff Weaver
GSECS Chris Fields
CTRC Richard Shaw

Served on Ship Home State

skskoskosk_skskokok
skkoskosk _skokosksk
1983-1985
skskeoskesk _skekoskosk
1985-1987
1997-2000
1997-1999
1983-1985
1987-1989
1983-1986
1989-1993
1983-1988
1983-1987
1983-1987
1986-1992
1983_****
1988_****
1997_****
1994-1995
1983-1987
1985-1987
1985-1988

KTOW,,
:*0“ Ne

Date Passed
Unknown 1991-1992
Unknown Unknown
Virginia *k Apr 17 2
Unknown *% Jul 17
West VA 01 Dec 02
Virginia 31 Aug 91
Unknown Unknown
Virginia ** Apr 08
Texas 22 Apr 18 3
Florida 13 Jun 06
Unknown 11 Nov 16
Ohio 15 Sep 18
Virginia 03 Jun 19
N. Carolina 23 June 07
Kentucky 29 July 18
Florida 07 May 20
Virginia *# Oct 20
Virginia 13 Dec 20 *
Mississippi 19 Jan 21
Texas 16 Apr 97
Florida 05 Feb 24
California 16 Aug 24

North Carolina 14 Oct 2024
** Dec 23

OSCM Mike Zimmerman

EWC Robert Disel

NCC James Hutchinson

Captain Peter E. O’Connor

MAC William Crenshaw

RM3 Charles R Herrera
Richard Miller

HTCS Steve Hall

EN2 Thanh Minh Tran

GM2 Chris Wier

GSMC Ed Billington

MAC Steve Martin

ET2 Bobby Adkins

OS2 Chuck Priebi

FC2 Jeff Pitel

2 Formerly FTMC

3 Formerly STG1
*3rd Commanding Officer
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Rate/Rank Name Served on Ship Home State Date Passed
MACM Johnny Long 1984-1988 Virginia 28 Oct 2024

GSE2 Rowland Ketchersid 1985- Texas 01 March 25



