



16 Feb 2026

CG-48 Shipmate Memorial List

With Gratitude and Appreciation for Your Service and Friendship

USS Yorktown CG-48 Association
Commissioned | Protected America | Decommissioned
1984-2004

www.ussyorktowncg48association.org

Rate/Rank	Name	Served on Ship	Home State	Date Passed
OS1	Gerald Bohan	1997-2001	Mississippi	Unknown
ET2	Bruce Gearhart	1994-1997	Washington	25 Aug 07
OS2	Bill Valent	1988-1991	Florida	11 Dec 96
FC1	Richard Williams	1998-2004	Mississippi	00 Jan 05
SMC	Jimmy R. Teer	1996-2000	Alabama	19 Jan 09
OS2	Mayo Westbrook	1984-1987	Georgia	** *** 97
IT2	Kris Bishundat	1996-1997	Unknown	11 Sept 01 ¹
IC2	John Lewandowski	1993-1994	Michigan	22 Aug 98
DC3	Michael Balley	** -1992	Unknown	** *** 92
ET2	Keith Aplug	****_****	Unknown	Unknown
MS2	Wilson	****_****	Puerto Rico	Unknown
FTM1	Randy Link	****_****	Virginia	** *** 06
RM3	Charles Renea	****_****	Unknown	Unknown
MSCS	Richard Menge	****_****	Unknown	Unknown
OS1	Paul Gaskin	****-1987	Unknown	** Aug 05

¹ Died during 9/11 at the Pentagon



Rate/Rank	Name	Served on Ship	Home State	Date Passed
CMC	Robert Davis	****_****	Unknown	1991-1992
CTO1	Richard Miller	****_****	Unknown	Unknown
LT	Edward Gohring	1983-1985	Virginia	** Apr 17 ²
OS2	Ron Stevick	****_****	Unknown	** Jul 17
CWO2	Ray Sewell	1985-1987	West VA	01 Dec 02
AW2	George Starr	****-1989	Virginia	31 Aug 91
HT3	Brian Pease	1997-2000	Unknown	Unknown
STG1	Doug Kelly	1997-1999	Virginia	** Apr 08
LCDR	John Elliot	1983-1985	Texas	22 Apr 18 ³
CTRC	Mike Kemnitzer	1987-1989	Florida	13 Jun 06
CWO4	Daniel Pinto	1983-1986	Unknown	11 Nov 16
OS1	Jeff Weaver	1989-1993	Ohio	15 Sep 18
GSECS	Chris Fields	1983-1988	Virginia	03 Jun 19
CTRC	Richard Shaw	1983-1987	N. Carolina	23 June 07
OSCM	Mike Zimmerman	1983-1987	Kentucky	29 July 18
EWC	Robert Disel	1986-1992	Florida	07 May 20
NCC	James Hutchinson	1983-****	Virginia	** Oct 20
Captain	Peter E. O'Connor	1988-****	Virginia	13 Dec 20 ⁴
MAC	William Crenshaw	1997-****	Mississippi	19 Jan 21
RM3	Charles R Herrera	1994-1995	Texas	16 Apr 97
	Richard Miller	1983-1987		
HTCS	Steve Hall	1985-1987	Florida	05 Feb 24
EN2	Thanh Minh Tran	1985-1988	California	16 Aug 24
GM2	Chris Wier			
GSMC	Ed Billington			
MAC	Steve Martin			
ET2	Bobby Adkins			
OS2	Chuck Priebi		North Carolina	14 Oct 2024
FC2	Jeff Pitel			** Dec 23

² Formerly FTMC

³ Formerly STG1

⁴ 3rd Commanding Officer



Rate/Rank	Name	Served on Ship	Home State	Date Passed
MACM	Johnny Long	1984-1988	Virginia	28 Oct 2024
GSE2	Rowland Ketchersid	1985-	Texas	01 March 25